WHEREAS, the Town and Boulder County (collectively “the Parties”) are members of 
the Regional Transportation District (“RTD”); and

WHEREAS, Lyons Community EcoPass program provides Lyons residents with access 
to RTD services; and 

WHEREAS, the total cost of the EcoPass Program to the Town is forty thousand nine 
hundred and thirty dollars ($40,930.00); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding Between 
the Town of Lyons and Boulder County (the “MOU”) for the purposes of allowing Boulder 
County to pay $20,465.00 for half the cost of the EcoPass Program; and

WHEREAS, the Lyons Board of Trustees desires to enter into the MOU.